# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concert Communications Company		05/21/2003	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Corp.
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2254628
Registration Number:	1962581
Registration Number:	2244083
Registration Number:	2108029
Registration Number:	2174242
Registration Number:	2557092
Registration Number:	2553828
Registration Number:	2557088

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)532-1219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-532-1860

Email: cmadams@lga.att.com

Correspondent Name: Frank L. Politano
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Rm3A249

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0501

2254628

CT 82/5.00

Address Line 4: Bedminster, N	EW JERSEY 07921		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLP/CMA/CONCERT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank L. Politano		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment.tif source=Notary.tif source=ScheduleA.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0502

# TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 21st day of May , 2003 by CONCERT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, a private company incorporated under the United Kingdom Companies Act, located and doing business at 81 Newgate Street, London EC1A 7AJ, England (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") to AT&T CORP., a New York corporation, located and doing business at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Assignor has acquired certain rights in the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A annexed hereto with respect to certain products and services (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Marks"), and
WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all of the good will associated therewith, as well as all trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, including without limitation, the registrations identified on Schedule A, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by each of the Assigned Marks, that portion of the business to which the Assigned Marks pertain, and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.
The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.
CONCERT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY NOW CALLED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKING SERVICES (UK)  By: Demade Henry  Name: BERNADETTE M. MEE  Title: HEAD OF TRADE MARKS
NOTARY PUBLIC
This, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002690 FRAME: 0503

# DE PINNA

I, MARTIN EMIL BUCHNER, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority, duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

## DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the signature set and subscribed at foot of the hereunto annexed Trademark and Service Mark Assignment is genuine, the same having been this day duly subscribed thereto in my presence by BERNADETTE MARY MEE, whose identity I attest, a duly appointed Attorney of the English Company styled "COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKING SERVICES (UK)", previously styled "CONCERT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY", a Company incorporated and existing under the laws of England, registered at the Companies Registration Office for England and Wales under N°. 2840475 and having its Registered Office at 81 Newgate Street, London EC1A 7AJ, England, she being authorised to sign the same on behalf of the said Company under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in her favour by the said Company on the 7th day of March 1995, the original of which was unto me produced.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this twenty-first day of May Two thousand and three.

MARTIN EMIL BUCHNER

Notary Public of London, England

TRADEMAR REEL: 002690 FRAME 0504

SCHEDULE A						
Mark	Appl. No.	Date	Reg. No.	Date		
CONCERT	74/483366	1/27/94	2254628	6/22/99		
CONCERT	74/028306	2/12/90	1962581	3/19/96		
CONCERT	74/272576	05/05/92	2244083	5/11/99		
CONCERT	75/976259	05/05/92	2108029	10/21/9		
CONCERT INTERNET PEUS	75/125444	6/25/96	2306781	1/11/00		
CONCERT & ARC Design	75127602	7/1/96	2174242	7/21/98		
CONCERT & Logo Design	76/019347	4/6/00	2557092	4/2/02		
CONCERT & Logo Design	76/019346	4/6/00	2553828	3/26/02		
CONCERT & Logo Design (color)	76/01232	4/4/00	2557088	4/2/02		
CONCERT EPOWERED & Design	76/025470	4/13/00				
CONCERT EPOWERED & Design	76/025471	4/13/00	11.0			
CONCERT EPOWERED & Design	76/025469	4/13/00				
CONCERT EPOWERED & Design	76/025473	4/13/00	`			
CONCERT EPOWERED & Design	76/025472	4/13/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	75/812235	9/30/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/023644	4/11/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/023645	4/11/00	2541546	2/19/02		
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/023649	4/11/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/023643	4/11/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/017202	4/11/00	2528548	1/8/02		
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/017203	4/11/00	2557087	4/4/02		
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/017205	4/4/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/023751	4/11/00	2541547	2/19/02		
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/017204	4/11/00				
Global Communications Simplified to the Nth Degree	76/017201	4/4/00	2528547	1/8/02		
N∤Design Logo∖	76/020093	4/6/00	2550986	1/19/02		
N Design Logó	76/020090	4/6/00				
N Design Logo	76/020094	4/6/00	2550987	3/19/02		
N Design Logo	76/020092	4/6/00				
/ N Design Logo	76/020091	4/6/00				
/N Design Logo (color)	76/017236	4/4/00				
/ N Design Logo (color)	76/017237	4/4/00	2550981	3/19/02		
N Design Logo (color)	76/017240	4/4/00		- B. R. A. 188 - 17		
N Design Logo (color)	76/017238	4/4/00	25 <b>5694DE</b>	:IVI <i>A</i> 8KI <i>1</i> 8(0)		

And in